Status as on 31.05.2023

SL. No.

NHDP
Phase/
Scheme

Name of Project

NH No.
(old/
New)

Length
(Km)

Sanctioned
Cost/TPC
Rs. in crore

Awarded
Cost
Rs.in
crore

Date of Award

Date of

Right of way

Start/App
Date

d | (ROW) Avai
%

Cumulative
Physical
progress

%

Cumulative
Financial
progress

%

Original
Schedule
Completion Date

Likely date of
completion

Name of the Contractor

Official Mail IDs of
Contractor

Remarks/ Issues
(Land Aquisition Issues/
Forest Issues/ Utility
Shifting/ Contractor Issue)

Sikkim

NH(0)

Special Repair of NH-10 as Improvement &
Rehabilitation of existing Indira Bye Pass road form Km
0.000 to km 10.117 on NH-10 in the State of Sikkim on
Item Rate Basis

10.12

33.24

17.57

28-03-2018

04-05-2018

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

15-08-2019

Completed
on 15.08.2019

M/s Pasang Lama & Sons

NH(0)

2-lane Chisopani Traffic Tunnel of length 250 m
including approaches from Km 67+080 to Km 67+500 on
NH-10 in East District of Sikkim on EPC basis.

0.42

35.69

29

05-03-2019

09-09-2019

100.00%

100.00%

99.72%

08-09-2021

Completed
on 08.06.2022.

M/s Nagyan Constrcution Pvt. Ltd

NH(0)

Construction of 48m Bridge over Chuba Khola at Km
75+300 to Km 75+800 on NH-10

048

8.93

745

21-05-2019

16-09-2019

100.00%

100.00%

90.45%

16-09-2021

Completed
COD yet to issue

M/s Mohan Bajaj

mohanbajajconstt@gmail.com

SARDP

Construction of Rangpo-Viaduct at Rangpo town Km
51.100 to 53.800 NH-10

112

133.49

55.79

16-12-2016

20-02-2017

100.00%

100.00%

96.88%

20-02-2020

Completed
on 08.06.2022

M/s DRA Infracon Pvt. Ltd.(DRAIPL)

SARDP

Constuction/Upgradation of existing road to 2 lane with
paved shoulder from Km. 0.00 Oto Km. 26.706 in Rhenok-
Rorathang-Pakyong as Alternate Highway from Rhenock-|
Pakyong on NH-717A.

T7A

26.71

530.67

318.42

31-03-2017

01-11-2017

99.92%

99.66%

99.55%

31-10-2020

Completed
on 24.05.2022

M/s DRA Infracon Pvt. Ltd.(DRAIPL)

draplanning.sikkim@gmail.com

SARDP

Construction / Upgrade existing road to 2 lane with
paved shoulder from Km 0.000 to 16.000 Singtam - Tarku
NH-510

510

16.00

375.8

163

26-02-2019

05-10-2019

98.18%

80.06%

T1.47%

05-04-2022

29-11-2023

Mis. VKJ-NSPR (JV) .

vkjnspriv@gmail.com

Land Acquisition

SARDP

Construction / Upgrade existing road to 2 lane with
paved shoulder from Km 16.000 to 32.500 Tarku -
Ravangla NH-510 .

510

16.50

290.05

171.53

31-03-2017

01-11-2017

100.00%

94.21%

90.96%

31-10-2020

31-08-2023

M/s S&P Infrastructures Developers
Pvt.ltd

snp.sikkim510@gmail.com
info@spinfra.in

SARDP

Realignment of NH717A from Design CH: 0.00 (Km
77.800 of NH-10) to Design CH:2.00 (Km 3.100 of NH-
T17A) with 2-lane paved shoulder including Major Bridge
(viaduct) of 680 m

T17A

2.00

50

04-02-2021

10-04-2021

87.00%

39.29%

35.22%

09-04-2022

29-02-2024

Suryodaya Infra Project (1) Pvt. Ltd

sipl.ranipool@gmail.com

SARDP

Construction/Upgradation of Existing road to 2 lane with
paved shoulder including Geometric Improvement from
Ranipool to Pakyong from km 2.000 to km 16.167
(Balance Work) under SARDP-NE 'A™

TI7A

1417

380.94

81.275

02-11-2022

05-01-2023

95.83%

9.62%

7.86%

06-07-2024

06-07-2024

Bhavya Construction

bhavya.silchar@gmail.com

NH(O)-NE

Construction and upgradation of existing road to 2-lane
with Paved shoulder from km. 20.340 (Rongli Bazzar) to
km. 26.588 (Rongli Bypass End) and upgradation of
existing road at km 20.600 & km 26.400 for length of
0.520 km & 0.554 km of Rhenok - Menla spur NH-717B
(Pkg-Il A) under SARDP-NE

778

732

332.28

162.741

15-01-2021

10-03-2021

97.75%

27.08%

21.16%

08-09-2023

08-09-2023

L. G. Chaudhary (LGC)- Yogi
Construction (YCC) (JV)

Igeyce jv@gmail.com

NH(O)-NE

Construction & Upgradation of existing road to 2-lane
with paved shoulder from km27.200 (End of Rongli
bypass) to km37.600(New Rolep Bridge) of Rhenok-
Menla spur (Pkg-Il B)

778

10.40

24491

100.953

31-08-2020

15-10-2020

99.71%

70.17%

61.29%

15-04-2023

11-09-2023

AK. Builders - J.K Associate (JV)

akbuilderssikkim2020@gmail.co
m

NH(O)-NE

Construction & Upgradation of existing road to 2-lane
with paved shoulder from New Rolep Bridge at km
37.600 to Chochenpheri at km 52.00 in the section of
Rongli to Chochenpheri of NH 717B (Pkg-Il C)

778

14.40

479.79

236.121

16-03-2021

25-05-2021

99.39%

25.64%

22.37%

23-05-2024

23-05-2024

Nalanda Engicon Pvt. Ltd.- Ujjain
Engicon Pvt. Ltd. (JV)

pkg2c@nalandaengicon.com

NH(O)-NE

Construction of 2-lane with paved shoulder of new
green field alignment from Chochenpheri at km 52.000 to
Helipad near Menla at km82.00 of Rhenok-Menla spur of
NH-717B (Pkg-lil A)

778

30.00

786.6

532.52

28-10-2020

10-12-2020

100.00%

23.92%

16.91%

00-12-2023

05-09-2024

U.P. State Bridge Ci on Ltd.

NH(O)-NE

Construction of 2-lane with paved shoulder of new
green field alignment from Helipad at Menla at km 82.00
to Menla at Km 94.030 of Rhenok-Menla spur of NH-717B
(Pkg-lll B)

7B

12.03

379.3

260.52

28-12-2020

25-02-2021

100.00%

28.20%

26.40%

24-02-2024

24-02-2024

A. G. Construction

agconstruction.rhenok@gmail.co
m

NH(O)-NE

Ci ion of 2-lane road with paved
shoulder including Tunnel (300m) at Rabangla (Singtam-
Tarku-Rabangla-Legship-Gyalshing) Pkg-lll (Design Ch.:
32.500 km to 33.600 km) under SARDP-NE (Pkg- lll)

510

1.10

79.21

50.6

22-09-2020

15-10-2020

100.00%

43.81%

40.06%

15-10-2022

10-10-2023

Nagyan Construction Pvt. Ltd.

neplsikkim@gmail.com

NH(O)-NE

Rehabilitation & Upgradation of existing road to 2-lane
with paved shoulder including geometric improvement
of section from start of Rabangla km33.600 to km58.840
(Pkg-1V)

510

2524

292.8

144.9

31-08-2020

31-10-2020

86.57%

25.65%

24.41%

01-05-2022

14-10-2023

Shivam Condev Pvt. Ltd.

shivamsikkimpkgivnh510@gmail.
com
shivamcondev@gmail.com




UL NH o thg| Sanctionsd Avg::te ‘ Datelof Rlohtoflwey c::?ctzlle c:.r::r:i::lle SigJie] Likely date of Official Mail IDs of (Lan?ier a:::::: P
SL.No.| Phase/ Name of Project (Old/ g Cost/TPC . Date of Award Start/Appointed | (ROW) Avail Y Schedule v dat Name of the Contractor q L
(Km) N Rs.in A progress progress ) completion Contractor Forest Issues/ Utility
Scheme New) Rs. in crore Date % by o Completion Date ot
crore % % Shifting/ Contractor Issue)
Ci ion of 2-lane ification road with paved
17| NHORNE [SoRCeras ! men) of 510 | 1616 | 414203 | 132295 14-09-2020 10112020 98.00% 22.04% 1951% 09:05-2023 23082024 | JRAInfrastucture Lid. (JRaPL) | I@-ahmedabad@gmalcom
existing stretch between Legship - Gyalshing from pmsikkim@jrainfra.com
km58.840 to km75.00 (Pkg- V)
Construction of 2-lane road with paved shoulder
) (Greenfield alignment) of existing stretch between 0. 11 o Y " g g jra.ahmedabad@gmail.com
18 NH(O)-NE Legship - Gyalshing from km75.00 to km 90.210 (Pkg- 510 15.21 439.56 89.566 14-09-2020 10-11-2020 100.00% 12.05% 9.25% 10-05-2022 24-03-2024 JRA Infrastructure Ltd. (JRAIPL) pmsikkim@jrainra.com
)
Special protection work on rehabilitation and restoration
of sliding/sinking zone from Km 70+900to Km 71+100
and Km 71+550 to Km 71+850 with JICA Technical
19 NH(O) |Assistance including widening of narrow zone from Km 10 1.25 33.84 38.93 28-02-2020 11-06-2020 100.00% 69.01% 68.87% 10-06-2022 18-06-2023 KCC Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. kee.dharsu@gmail.com
53+775 to Km 54+100 and fom Km 63+045 to Km 63+470
on NH-10 (Rangpo to Ranipool section) on Item Rate
Basis
Total 22063 | 5271.30 | 2643.18




