Status as on 31.05.2023																
SL. No.	NHDP Phase/ Scheme	Name of Project	NH No. (Old/ New)	Length (Km)	Sanctioned Cost/TPC Rs. in crore	De in	Date of Award	Date of Start/Appointed Date	Right of way (ROW) Available %	Cumulative Physical progress %	Cumulative Financial progress %	Original Schedule Completion Date	Likely date of completion	Name of the Contractor	Official Mail IDs of Contractor	Remarks/ Issues (Land Aquisition Issues/ Forest Issues/ Utility Shifting/ Contractor Issue)
Sikkin	n															
1	NH(O)	Special Repair of NH-10 as Improvement & Rehabilitation of existing Indira Bye Pass road form Km 0.000 to km 10.117 on NH-10 in the State of Sikkim on Item Rate Basis	10	10.12	33.24	17.57	28-03-2018	04-05-2018	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	15-08-2019	Completed on 15.08.2019	M/s Pasang Lama & Sons	-	-
2	NH(O)	2-lane Chisopani Traffic Tunnel of length 250 m including approaches from Km 67+080 to Km 67+500 on NH-10 in East District of Sikkim on EPC basis.	10	0.42	35.69	29	05-03-2019	09-09-2019	100.00%	100.00%	99.72%	08-09-2021	Completed on 08.06.2022.	M/s Nagyan Constrcution Pvt. Ltd	-	-
3	NH(O)	Construction of 48m Bridge over Chuba Khola at Km 75+300 to Km 75+800 on NH-10	10	0.48	8.93	7.45	21-05-2019	16-09-2019	100.00%	100.00%	90.45%	15-09-2021	Completed COD yet to issue	M/s Mohan Bajaj	mohanbajajconstt@gmail.com	-
4	SARDP	Construction of Rangpo-Viaduct at Rangpo town Km 51.100 to 53.800 NH-10	10	1.12	133.49	55.79	16-12-2016	20-02-2017	100.00%	100.00%	96.88%	20-02-2020	Completed on 08.06.2022	M/s DRA Infracon Pvt. Ltd.(DRAIPL)	-	-
5	SARDP	Constuction/Upgradation of existing road to 2 lane with paved shoulder from Km. 0.00 0to Km. 26.706 in Rhenok- Rorathang-Pakyong as Alternate Highway from Rhenock- Pakyong on NH-717A.	717A	26.71	530.67	318.42	31-03-2017	01-11-2017	99.92%	99.66%	99.55%	31-10-2020	Completed on 24.05.2022	M/s DRA Infracon Pvt. Ltd.(DRAIPL)	draplanning.sikkim@gmail.com	-
6	SARDP	Construction / Upgrade existing road to 2 lane with paved shoulder from Km 0.000 to 16.000 Singtam - Tarku NH-510	510	16.00	375.8	163	26-02-2019	05-10-2019	98.18%	80.06%	77.47%	05-04-2022	29-11-2023	M/s. VKJ-NSPR (JV) .	vkjnsprjv@gmail.com	Land Acquisition
7	SARDP	Construction / Upgrade existing road to 2 lane with paved shoulder from Km 16.000 to 32.500 Tarku - Ravangla NH-510 .	510	16.50	290.05	171.53	31-03-2017	01-11-2017	100.00%	94.21%	90.96%	31-10-2020	31-08-2023	M/s S&P Infrastructures Developers Pvt.ltd	snp.sikkim510@gmail.com info@spinfra.in	
8	SARDP	Realignment of NH717A from Design CH: 0.00 (Km 77.800 of NH-10) to Design CH:2.00 (Km 3.100 of NH- 717A) with 2-lane paved shoulder including Major Bridge (viaduct) of 680 m	717A	2.00		50	04-02-2021	10-04-2021	87.00%	39.29%	35.22%	09-04-2022	29-02-2024	Suryodaya Infra Project (I) Pvt. Ltd	sipl.ranipool@gmail.com	
9	SARDP	Construction/Upgradation of Existing road to 2 lane with paved shoulder including Geometric Improvement from Ranipool to Pakyong from km 2.000 to km 16.167 (Balance Work) under SARDP-NE 'A'"	717A	14.17	380.94	81.275	02-11-2022	05-01-2023	95.83%	9.62%	7.86%	06-07-2024	06-07-2024	Bhavya Construction	bhavya.silchar@gmail.com	
10	NH(O)-NE	Construction and upgradation of existing road to 2-lane with Paved shoulder from km. 20.340 (Rongli Bazzar) to km. 26.588 (Rongli Bypass End) and upgradation of existing road at km 20.600 & km 26.400 for length of 0.520 km & 0.554 km of Rhenok - Menla spur NH-717B (Pkg-II A) under SARDP-NE	717 B	7.32	332.28	162.741	15-01-2021	10-03-2021	97.75%	27.08%	21.16%	08-09-2023	08-09-2023	L. G. Chaudhary (LGC)- Yogi Construction (YCC) (JV)	lgcycc.jv@gmail.com	
11	NH(O)-NE	Construction & Upgradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder from km27.200 (End of Rongli bypass) to km37.600(New Rolep Bridge) of Rhenok-Menla spur (Pkg-II B)	717 B	10.40	244.91	100.953	31-08-2020	15-10-2020	99.71%	70.17%	61.29%	15-04-2023	11-09-2023	A.K. Builders - J.K Associate (JV)	akbuilderssikkim2020@gmail.co m	
12	NH(O)-NE	Construction & Upgradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder from New Rolep Bridge at km 37.600 to Chochenpheri at km 52.00 in the section of Rongli to Chochenpheri of NH 717B (Pkg-II C)	717 B	14.40	479.79	236.121	16-03-2021	25-05-2021	99.39%	25.64%	22.37%	23-05-2024	23-05-2024	Nalanda Engicon Pvt. Ltd Ujjain Engicon Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	pkg2c@nalandaengicon.com	
13	NH(O)-NE	Construction of 2-lane with paved shoulder of new green field alignment from Chochenpheri at km 52.000 to Helipad near Menla at km82.00 of Rhenok-Menla spur of NH-717B (Pkg-III A)	717 B	30.00	786.6	532.52	28-10-2020	10-12-2020	100.00%	23.92%	16.91%	09-12-2023	05-09-2024	U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd.	bcusikkimupsbc@gmail.com	
14	NH(O)-NE	Construction of 2-lane with paved shoulder of new green field alignment from Helipad at Menla at km 82.00 to Menla at Km 94.030 of Rhenok-Menla spur of NH-717B (Pkg-III B)	717 B	12.03	379.3	260.52	28-12-2020	25-02-2021	100.00%	28.20%	26.40%	24-02-2024	24-02-2024	A. G. Construction	agconstruction.rhenok@gmail.co m	
15	NH(O)-NE	Construction of 2-lane specification road with paved shoulder including Tunnel (300m) at Rabangla (Singtam-Tarku-Rabangla-Legship-Gyalshing) Pkg-III (Design Ch.: 32.500 km to 33.600 km) under SARDP-NE (Pkg- III)	510	1.10	79.21	50.6	22-09-2020	15-10-2020	100.00%	43.81%	40.06%	15-10-2022	10-10-2023	Nagyan Construction Pvt. Ltd.	ncplsikkim@gmail.com	
16	NH(O)-NE	Rehabilitation & Upgradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder including geometric improvement of section from start of Rabangla km33.600 to km58.840 (Pkg- IV)	510	25.24	292.8	144.9	31-08-2020	31-10-2020	86.57%	25.65%	24.41%	01-05-2022	14-10-2023	Shivam Condev Pvt. Ltd.	shivamsikkimpkgivnh510@gmail. com shivamcondev@gmail.com	

SL.	lo.	NHDP Phase/ Scheme	Name of Project	NH No. (Old/ New)	Length (Km)	Sanctioned Cost/TPC Rs. in crore	Awarded Cost Rs. in crore	Date of Award	Date of Start/Appointed Date	Right of way (ROW) Available %	Cumulative Physical progress %	Cumulative Financial progress %	Original Schedule Completion Date	Likely date of completion	Name of the Contractor	Official Mail IDs of Contractor	Remarks/ Issues (Land Aquisition Issues/ Forest Issues/ Utility Shifting/ Contractor Issue)
17	N	IH(O)-NE	Construction of 2-lane specification road with paved shoulder as realignment (Greenfield alignment) of existing stretch between Legship - Gyalshing from km58.840 to km75.00 (Pkg- V)	510	16.16	414.203	132.295	14-09-2020	10-11-2020	98.00%	22.04%	19.51%	09-05-2023	23-08-2024	JRA Infrastructure Ltd. (JRAIPL)	jra.ahmedabad@gmail.com pmsikkim@jrainfra.com	
18	N	IH(O) NE	Construction of 2-lane road with paved shoulder (Greenfield alignment) of existing stretch between Legship - Gyalshing from km75.00 to km 90.210 (Pkg- VI)	510	15.21	439.56	89.566	14-09-2020	10-11-2020	100.00%	12.05%	9.25%	10-05-2022	24-03-2024	JRA Infrastructure Ltd. (JRAIPL)	jra.ahmedabad@gmail.com pmsikkim@jrainfra.com	
19		NH(O)	Special protection work on rehabilitation and restoration of sliding/sinking zone from Km 70+900to Km 71+100 and Km 71+550 to Km 71+550 with JICA Technical Assistance including videning of narrow zone from Km 53+775 to Km 54+100 and fom Km 63+045 to Km 63+470 on NH-10 (Rangpo to Ranipool section) on Item Rate Basis	10	1.25	33.84	38.93	28-02-2020	11-06-2020	100.00%	69.01%	68.87%	10-06-2022	18-06-2023	KCC Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.	kcc.dharsu@gmail.com	
			Total		220.63	5271.30	2643.18										